
Bid Opening:  April 5, 2016

WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

1 201.0120.S Clearing id 241 10.00 2,410.00 10.00 2,410.00 15.00 3,615.00 10.00 2,410.00
2 201.0220.S Grubbing id 241 10.00 2,410.00 15.00 3,615.00 15.00 3,615.00 10.00 2,410.00
3 204.0100 Removing Pavement sy 152 10.00 1,520.00 5.00 760.00 10.00 1,520.00 4.00 608.00
4 204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter lf 2,428 2.50 6,070.00 2.30 5,584.40 2.80 6,798.40 2.00 4,856.00
5 - Salvage and Reinstall Stone Pavers sf 65 18.00 1,170.00 18.00 1,170.00 18.00 1,170.00 15.00 975.00
6 204.0155.S Removing Concrete Sidewalk sy 1,888 5.50 10,384.00 2.00 3,776.00 3.00 5,664.00 3.00 5,664.00
7 204.0210.S Removing Manholes ea 16 400.00 6,400.00 250.00 4,000.00 300.00 4,800.00 300.00 4,800.00
8 204.0220 Removing Inlets ea 25 250.00 6,250.00 200.00 5,000.00 250.00 6,250.00 200.00 5,000.00
9 204.0245.S Removing Storm Sewer lf 1,558 15.00 23,370.00 5.00 7,790.00 6.00 9,348.00 6.00 9,348.00

10 - Removing Sanitary Sewer lf 1,134 10.00 11,340.00 7.00 7,938.00 5.00 5,670.00 4.00 4,536.00
11 - Remove Existing Watermain ea 1,590 10.00 15,900.00 5.13 8,156.70 6.00 9,540.00 5.00 7,950.00
12 - Remove Existing Hydrants ea 2 600.00 1,200.00 325.00 650.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00
13 205.0100 Excavation Common cy 4,000 10.00 40,000.00 12.43 49,720.00 11.50 46,000.00 10.00 40,000.00
14 209.0100.S Granular Backfill cy 100 15.00 1,500.00 20.00 2,000.00 18.00 1,800.00 17.00 1,700.00
15 - PCE Soil Management  cy 650 52.22 33,943.00 77.99 50,693.50 80.50 52,325.00 50.00 32,500.00
16 305.0125.S Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 inch cy 1,865 23.20 43,268.00 20.41 38,064.65 26.50 49,422.50 23.00 42,895.00
17 415.0090 Concrete Pavement 9-Inch sy 253 60.00 15,180.00 75.00 18,975.00 79.00 19,987.00 60.00 15,180.00
18 455.0605 Tack Coat gal 132 5.05 666.60 5.00 660.00 5.05 666.60 5.00 660.00
19 465.012 Asphaltic Surface Driveways ton 20 120.75 2,415.00 115.00 2,300.00 116.15 2,323.00 120.00 2,400.00
20 460.6223 HMA Pavement Type 3 MT 58-28 S ton 603 62.60 37,747.80 61.96 37,361.88 62.58 37,735.74 64.00 38,592.00
21 460.6224 HMA Pavement Type 4 MT 58-28 S ton 603 62.60 37,747.80 61.96 37,361.88 62.58 37,735.74 64.00 38,592.00
22 601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type A lf 66 10.00 660.00 17.00 1,122.00 17.25 1,138.50 10.00 660.00
23 601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D lf 2,533 10.00 25,330.00 13.50 34,195.50 13.75 34,828.75 10.00 25,330.00
24 602.0415.S Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch sf 13,955 3.90 54,424.50 5.25 73,263.75 5.35 74,659.25 4.00 55,820.00

25 602.0515
Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural 
Patina sf 300 32.00 9,600.00 28.00 8,400.00 28.00 8,400.00 34.00 10,200.00

26 - Bituminous Set Concrete Pavers - 80 mm sf 11,975 16.55 198,186.25 17.15 205,371.25 22.25 266,443.75 23.00 275,425.00
27 - Bituminous Set Concrete Pavers - 100 mm sf 3,120 17.70 55,224.00 18.05 56,316.00 23.25 72,540.00 23.00 71,760.00
28 - Tree Grates ea 34 2,200.00 74,800.00 3,000.00 102,000.00 2,800.00 95,200.00 2,200.00 74,800.00
29 608.6006 Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 6-Inch lf 25 19.00 475.00 38.45 961.25 17.00 425.00 35.00 875.00
30 608.6008 Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 8-Inch lf 95 21.00 1,995.00 40.00 3,800.00 19.00 1,805.00 38.00 3,610.00
31 608.6012 Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 12-Inch lf 28 29.00 812.00 42.33 1,185.24 25.00 700.00 44.00 1,232.00

32 608.0412
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 12-inch lf 1,168 30.00 35,040.00 52.30 61,086.40 26.85 31,360.80 40.00 46,720.00

33 608.0415
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 15-inch lf 611 44.00 26,884.00 56.66 34,619.26 32.00 19,552.00 45.00 27,495.00

34 608.0418
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 18-inch lf 16 50.00 800.00 73.53 1,176.48 49.35 789.60 60.00 960.00

CITY OF WAUSAU 2016 STREET CONSTRUCTION PROJECT "A"

ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT
Integrity Grading Merrill Gravel Steen ConstructionHaas Sons, Inc.



WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT
Integrity Grading Merrill Gravel Steen ConstructionHaas Sons, Inc.

35 611.0535.S
Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm and 
Sanitary) ea 19 875.00 16,625.00 579.60 11,012.40 500.00 9,500.00 350.00 6,650.00

36 611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H ea 26 757.00 19,682.00 684.32 17,792.32 580.00 15,080.00 500.00 13,000.00
37 6911.0627 Inlet Covers Type HM ea 2 825.00 1,650.00 684.32 1,368.64 580.00 1,160.00 500.00 1,000.00
38 611.1230 Catch Basins 2x3-Ft ea 28 1,040.00 29,120.00 1,641.07 45,949.96 920.00 25,760.00 1,200.00 33,600.00
39 611.2004 Manholes 4-Ft Diameter ea 10 1,780.00 17,800.00 2,055.53 20,555.30 1,250.00 12,500.00 1,400.00 14,000.00
40 - 8" x 8" x 6" D.I. Watermain Tee ea 3 555.00 1,665.00 479.74 1,439.22 340.00 1,020.00 700.00 2,100.00
41 - 8" x 8" x 8" D.I. Watermain Tee ea 1 575.00 575.00 532.54 532.54 375.00 375.00 700.00 700.00
42 - 2" Polystyrene Insulation sf 384 2.00 768.00 3.12 1,198.08 2.25 864.00 2.00 768.00
43 - 8" x 4" D.I. Watermain Reducer ea 2 174.00 348.00 320.03 640.06 250.00 500.00 400.00 800.00
44 - 8" x 6" D.I. Watermain Reducer ea 5 184.00 920.00 329.27 1,646.35 235.00 1,175.00 400.00 2,000.00
45 - 8" x 8" D.I. Watermain Cross ea 2 630.00 1,260.00 603.81 1,207.62 430.00 860.00 500.00 1,000.00
46 - 12" x 8" D.I. Watermain Cross ea 1 1,135.00 1,135.00 882.32 882.32 685.00 685.00 700.00 700.00
47 - 6" Valve & Valve Box ea 3 1,330.00 3,990.00 1,435.67 4,307.01 1,230.00 3,690.00 1,300.00 3,900.00
48 - 8" Valve & Valve Box ea 14 1,540.00 21,560.00 1,946.47 27,250.58 1,617.00 22,638.00 1,800.00 25,200.00
49 - 6" Standard Hydrant ea 3 3,132.00 9,396.00 4,094.82 12,284.46 3,035.00 9,105.00 3,200.00 9,600.00
50 - 6" D.I. Watermain lf 27 41.00 1,107.00 108.07 2,917.89 74.00 1,998.00 50.00 1,350.00
51 - 8" D.I. Watermain lf 1,589 44.00 69,916.00 68.29 108,512.81 49.00 77,861.00 50.00 79,450.00
52 - 12" D.I. Watermain lf 8 57.00 456.00 221.47 1,771.76 250.00 2,000.00 90.00 720.00
53 - Temporary Water ls 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 24,810.34 24,810.34 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
54 - Water Service Laterals lf 663 57.05 37,824.15 43.44 28,800.72 35.50 23,536.50 40.00 26,520.00
55 - Sanitary Sewer PVC-SCR35 8-Inch lf 913 32.00 29,216.00 50.32 45,942.16 36.50 33,324.50 42.00 38,346.00
56 - Sanitary Sewer PVC-SCR35 12-Inch lf 220 35.50 7,810.00 71.09 15,639.80 42.00 9,240.00 52.00 11,440.00

57 - Sanitary Sewer Manholes (48-Inch Diameter) ea 7 3,460.00 24,220.00 2,816.00 19,712.00 1,575.00 11,025.00 2,200.00 15,400.00
58 - Inside Drop (Sanitary Manhole) ls 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,449.50 2,449.50 850.00 850.00 700.00 700.00
59 - Sanitary Sewer Wyes (PVC) ea 21 285.00 5,985.00 117.01 2,457.21 257.00 5,397.00 150.00 3,150.00
60 - Sanitary Sewer Lateral lf 651 47.00 30,597.00 31.18 20,298.18 29.50 19,204.50 40.00 26,040.00
61 619.1000.S Mobilization ls 1 21,258.00 21,258.00 15,300.00 15,300.00 33,450.00 33,450.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
62 624.0100 Water Mgal 50 40.00 2,000.00 30.00 1,500.00 20.00 1,000.00 100.00 5,000.00
63 628.7005 Inlet Protection, Type A ea 28 100.00 2,800.00 100.00 2,800.00 65.00 1,820.00 100.00 2,800.00
64 628.7015 Inlet Protection, Type C ea 56 50.00 2,800.00 50.00 2,800.00 45.00 2,520.00 50.00 2,800.00
65 628.7560 Tracking Pad ea 7 1,000.00 7,000.00 850.00 5,950.00 600.00 4,200.00 300.00 2,100.00
66 - CU-Structural Soil cy 270 178.00 48,060.00 220.00 59,400.00 148.00 39,960.00 175.00 47,250.00
67 632.0101 Trees (Chicagoland Hackberry - 2" BB) ea 14 403.00 5,642.00 540.00 7,560.00 460.00 6,440.00 425.00 5,950.00
68 632.0101 Trees (Turkish Filbert - 2" BB) ea 9 602.00 5,418.00 585.00 5,265.00 480.00 4,320.00 425.00 3,825.00
69 632.0101 Trees (New Horizon Elm - 2" BB) ea 11 602.00 6,622.00 510.00 5,610.00 450.00 4,950.00 380.00 4,180.00
70 643.0100.S Traffic Control ls 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,597.00 2,597.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
71 647.0566 Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-inch lf 117 7.20 842.40 7.20 842.40 7.20 842.40 7.50 877.50
72 647.0656 Pavement Marking Parking Stall Epoxy lf 1,060 4.60 4,876.00 4.60 4,876.00 4.60 4,876.00 5.00 5,300.00

73 647.0776 Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 12-inch lf 981 7.00 6,867.00 7.00 6,867.00 7.00 6,867.00 7.20 7,063.20

74 652.0215
Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1 1/4-
Inch lf 2,297 4.54 10,428.38 4.54 10,428.38 4.68 10,749.96 4.75 10,910.75



WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT
Integrity Grading Merrill Gravel Steen ConstructionHaas Sons, Inc.

75 652.0325 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch lf 1,094 5.56 6,082.64 5.56 6,082.64 5.73 6,268.62 5.70 6,235.80

76 652.0335 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch lf 229 7.54 1,726.66 7.54 1,726.66 7.77 1,779.33 7.70 1,763.30
77 - Communication Vault 13x24x24 ea 3 710.00 2,130.00 710.00 2,130.00 730.00 2,190.00 750.00 2,250.00
78 - Communication Vault 24x36x24 ea 2 1,270.00 2,540.00 1,270.00 2,540.00 1,300.00 2,600.00 1,300.00 2,600.00
79 - Pull Box 18x24 Corrugated HDPE ea 10 640.00 6,400.00 640.00 6,400.00 650.00 6,500.00 650.00 6,500.00
80 - Light Pole Bases ea 30 530.00 15,900.00 530.00 15,900.00 530.00 15,900.00 550.00 16,500.00
81 - Water for Seeded Areas Mgal 10 77.00 770.00 100.00 1,000.00 50.00 500.00 200.00 2,000.00
82 - Plant Bed Backfill 24-Inch Depth cy 144 46.00 6,624.00 60.00 8,640.00 65.00 9,360.00 25.00 3,600.00
83 - Decorative Stone Mulch 3-Inch cy 1 143.00 143.00 350.00 350.00 30.00 30.00 80.00 80.00
84 - Ornamental Grasses ea 512 21.00 10,752.00 22.50 11,520.00 16.00 8,192.00 8.00 4,096.00
85 - Aluminum Edger lf 15 6.15 92.25 25.00 375.00 10.00 150.00 7.50 112.50
86 - Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch sy 205 4.75 973.75 8.25 1,691.25 9.00 1,845.00 7.50 1,537.50
87 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sy 363 7.65 2,776.95 8.95 3,248.85 6.80 2,468.40 5.50 1,996.50
88 690.0150 Sawing Asphalt lf 1,084 2.00 2,168.00 1.35 1,463.40 1.97 2,135.48 3.00 3,252.00
89 690.0250 Sawing Concrete lf 200 4.00 800.00 2.35 470.00 3.00 600.00 8.00 1,600.00
90 - Sawn Gateway Boulder ea 4 5,500.00 22,000.00 9,850.00 39,400.00 8,200.00 32,800.00 3,500.00 14,000.00

WisDOT Spec
Section No.

1 - Excavation Below Subgrade
2 - 3/4 Inch Washed Stone

UNIT PRICE

20.00
25.00

12.00
29.82

UNIT PRICE

50.00
50.00

UNIT PRICE

20.00
20.00

cy
cy

SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

Haas Sons, Inc. Integrity Grading Merrill Gravel Steen Construction
ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT

UNIT PRICE

1,389,477.05 TOTAL BID PROPOSAL 1,430,291.321,527,596.951,348,741.13



Bid Opening:  March 31, 2015

WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE

1 201.0120.S Clearing id 241 40.00 9,640.00 10.00 2,410.00
2 201.0220.S Grubbing id 241 40.00 9,640.00 20.00 4,820.00
3 204.0100 Removing Pavement sy 152 10.00 1,520.00 5.00 760.00
4 204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter lf 2,428 3.00 7,284.00 3.00 7,284.00
5 - Salvage and Reinstall Stone Pavers sf 65 15.00 975.00 19.00 1,235.00
6 204.0155.S Removing Concrete Sidewalk sy 1,888 3.00 5,664.00 5.00 9,440.00
7 204.0210.S Removing Manholes ea 16 350.00 5,600.00 300.00 4,800.00
8 204.0220 Removing Inlets ea 25 300.00 7,500.00 250.00 6,250.00
9 204.0245.S Removing Storm Sewer lf 1,558 15.00 23,370.00 7.50 11,685.00
10 - Removing Sanitary Sewer lf 1,134 5.00 5,670.00 4.50 5,103.00
11 - Remove Existing Watermain ea 1,590 10.00 15,900.00 4.90 7,791.00
12 - Remove Existing Hydrants ea 2 500.00 1,000.00 400.00 800.00
13 205.0100 Excavation Common cy 4,000 12.00 48,000.00 9.75 39,000.00
14 209.0100.S Granular Backfill cy 100 22.00 2,200.00 6.00 600.00
15 - PCE Soil Management  cy 650 60.00 39,000.00 79.00 51,350.00
16 305.0125.S Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 inch cy 1,865 24.00 44,760.00 19.90 37,113.50
17 415.0090 Concrete Pavement 9-Inch sy 253 70.00 17,710.00 60.00 15,180.00
18 455.0605 Tack Coat gal 132 5.00 660.00 5.00 660.00
19 465.012 Asphaltic Surface Driveways ton 20 120.00 2,400.00 115.00 2,300.00
20 460.6223 HMA Pavement Type 3 MT 58-28 S ton 603 62.00 37,386.00 64.00 38,592.00

21 460.6224 HMA Pavement Type 4 MT 58-28 S ton 603 62.00 37,386.00 64.00 38,592.00
22 601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type A lf 66 15.00 990.00 10.00 660.00
23 601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D lf 2,533 11.00 27,863.00 11.00 27,863.00
24 602.0415.S Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch sf 13,955 4.25 59,308.75 4.00 55,820.00

25 602.0515
Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural 
Patina sf 300 33.00 9,900.00 32.00 9,600.00

26 - Bituminous Set Concrete Pavers - 80 mm sf 11,975 22.00 263,450.00 17.00 203,575.00
27 - Bituminous Set Concrete Pavers - 100 mm sf 3,120 22.00 68,640.00 18.00 56,160.00
28 - Tree Grates ea 34 2,200.00 74,800.00 2,200.00 74,800.00
29 608.6006 Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 6-Inch lf 25 42.00 1,050.00 30.00 750.00
30 608.6008 Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 8-Inch lf 95 48.00 4,560.00 38.00 3,610.00
31 608.6012 Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 12-Inch lf 28 52.00 1,456.00 42.00 1,176.00

32 608.0412
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 12-inch lf 1,168 54.00 63,072.00 35.00 40,880.00

33 608.0415
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 15-inch lf 611 56.00 34,216.00 60.00 36,660.00

34 608.0418
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class 
IV 18-inch lf 16 60.00 960.00 290.00 4,640.00

CITY OF WAUSAU 2015 STREET CONSTRUCTION PROJECT "A"

Switlick & Sons, Inc. Wood Sewer
ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT



WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE

Switlick & Sons, Inc. Wood Sewer
ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT

35 611.0535.S
Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm and 
Sanitary) ea 19 550.00 10,450.00 525.00 9,975.00

36 611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H ea 26 550.00 14,300.00 560.00 14,560.00
37 6911.0627 Inlet Covers Type HM ea 2 600.00 1,200.00 600.00 1,200.00
38 611.1230 Catch Basins 2x3-Ft ea 28 1,200.00 33,600.00 1,040.00 29,120.00
39 611.2004 Manholes 4-Ft Diameter ea 10 1,800.00 18,000.00 1,600.00 16,000.00
40 - 8" x 8" x 6" D.I. Watermain Tee ea 3 700.00 2,100.00 300.00 900.00
41 - 8" x 8" x 8" D.I. Watermain Tee ea 1 700.00 700.00 330.00 330.00
42 - 2" Polystyrene Insulation sf 384 2.00 768.00 2.00 768.00
43 - 8" x 4" D.I. Watermain Reducer ea 2 500.00 1,000.00 170.00 340.00
44 - 8" x 6" D.I. Watermain Reducer ea 5 500.00 2,500.00 180.00 900.00
45 - 8" x 8" D.I. Watermain Cross ea 2 800.00 1,600.00 380.00 760.00
46 - 12" x 8" D.I. Watermain Cross ea 1 1,100.00 1,100.00 700.00 700.00
47 - 6" Valve & Valve Box ea 3 1,600.00 4,800.00 1,000.00 3,000.00
48 - 8" Valve & Valve Box ea 14 1,800.00 25,200.00 1,400.00 19,600.00
49 - 6" Standard Hydrant ea 3 3,600.00 10,800.00 2,990.00 8,970.00
50 - 6" D.I. Watermain lf 27 46.00 1,242.00 45.00 1,215.00
51 - 8" D.I. Watermain lf 1,589 46.00 73,094.00 49.00 77,861.00
52 - 12" D.I. Watermain lf 8 80.00 640.00 60.00 480.00
53 - Temporary Water ls 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
54 - Water Service Laterals lf 663 46.00 30,498.00 39.00 25,857.00
55 - Sanitary Sewer PVC-SCR35 8-Inch lf 913 46.00 41,998.00 37.00 33,781.00
56 - Sanitary Sewer PVC-SCR35 12-Inch lf 220 52.00 11,440.00 56.00 12,320.00

57 - Sanitary Sewer Manholes (48-Inch Diameter) ea 7 3,000.00 21,000.00 2,120.00 14,840.00
58 - Inside Drop (Sanitary Manhole) ls 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 850.00 850.00
59 - Sanitary Sewer Wyes (PVC) ea 21 200.00 4,200.00 90.00 1,890.00
60 - Sanitary Sewer Lateral lf 651 46.00 29,946.00 29.00 18,879.00
61 619.1000.S Mobilization ls 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00
62 624.0100 Water Mgal 50 10.00 500.00 50.00 2,500.00
63 628.7005 Inlet Protection, Type A ea 28 60.00 1,680.00 50.00 1,400.00
64 628.7015 Inlet Protection, Type C ea 56 30.00 1,680.00 40.00 2,240.00
65 628.7560 Tracking Pad ea 7 600.00 4,200.00 650.00 4,550.00
66 - CU-Structural Soil cy 270 200.00 54,000.00 260.00 70,200.00
67 632.0101 Trees (Chicagoland Hackberry - 2" BB) ea 14 400.00 5,600.00 425.00 5,950.00
68 632.0101 Trees (Turkish Filbert - 2" BB) ea 9 600.00 5,400.00 425.00 3,825.00
69 632.0101 Trees (New Horizon Elm - 2" BB) ea 11 600.00 6,600.00 380.00 4,180.00
70 643.0100.S Traffic Control ls 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 3,100.00 3,100.00
71 647.0566 Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-inch lf 117 8.25 965.25 9.00 1,053.00
72 647.0656 Pavement Marking Parking Stall Epoxy lf 1,060 4.25 4,505.00 4.25 4,505.00

73 647.0776 Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 12-inch lf 981 7.50 7,357.50 8.00 7,848.00

74 652.0215
Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1 1/4-
Inch lf 2,297 4.75 10,910.75 5.00 11,485.00



WisDOT Spec EST UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. QTY PRICE PRICE

Switlick & Sons, Inc. Wood Sewer
ITEM Bid Item Description UNIT

75 652.0325 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch lf 1,094 5.75 6,290.50 5.00 5,470.00

76 652.0335 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch lf 229 7.75 1,774.75 9.00 2,061.00
77 - Communication Vault 13x24x24 ea 3 750.00 2,250.00 720.00 2,160.00
78 - Communication Vault 24x36x24 ea 2 1,300.00 2,600.00 1,300.00 2,600.00
79 - Pull Box 18x24 Corrugated HDPE ea 10 650.00 6,500.00 650.00 6,500.00
80 - Light Pole Bases ea 30 550.00 16,500.00 530.00 15,900.00
81 - Water for Seeded Areas Mgal 10 10.00 100.00 50.00 500.00
82 - Plant Bed Backfill 24-Inch Depth cy 144 60.00 8,640.00 30.00 4,320.00
83 - Decorative Stone Mulch 3-Inch cy 1 160.00 160.00 100.00 100.00
84 - Ornamental Grasses ea 512 20.00 10,240.00 9.00 4,608.00
85 - Aluminum Edger lf 15 20.00 300.00 10.00 150.00
86 - Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch sy 205 6.00 1,230.00 10.00 2,050.00
87 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sy 363 8.00 2,904.00 5.00 1,815.00
88 690.0150 Sawing Asphalt lf 1,084 2.00 2,168.00 2.00 2,168.00
89 690.0250 Sawing Concrete lf 200 5.00 1,000.00 2.90 580.00
90 - Sawn Gateway Boulder ea 4 7,500.00 30,000.00 4,600.00 18,400.00

WisDOT Spec
Section No.

1 - Excavation Below Subgrade
2 - 3/4 Inch Washed Stone cy 30.00 29.00

UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE

cy 28.00 13.00

1,557,962.50

ITEM Bid Item Description

SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

Switlick & Sons, Inc. Wood Sewer
UNIT

1,352,273.50 TOTAL BID PROPOSAL


